CITY COUNCIL

Lori Wilson, Mayor Michael A. Segala, Mayor Pro-Tem Anthony Adams Jane Day Wanda Williams



CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Blvd.
Suisun City, California 94585
Incorporated October 9, 1868

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the Suisun City Council, Suisun City Council Acting as Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Suisun City and Housing Authority scheduled for Tuesday, August 13, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. is canceled.

| For further information, please contact t | he City Clerk's Department at 707 421-7300. |
|---|--|
| Dated: <u>August 1, 2019</u> | /s/ <u>Donna Pock</u> Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk |
| DEC | CLARATION OF POSTING |
| cancellation of the Regular Meeting of the Suis | City of Suisun City, California declare that the foregoing notice of un City Council, Suisun City Council acting as Successor Agency to un City and Housing Authority was posted on Thursday, August 1 |
| I declare under penalty of perjury that the | foregoing is true and correct. |
| Executed on August 1, 2019 | /s/ <u>Donna Pock</u> Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk |